

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 23145 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5318/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 11/12/2009 in CRLP No. 7681/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

M/S.SHIVANI LABORATORIES & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)

WITH

CRL.M.P. No. 23321 of 2011 in SLP(Cr1) NO. 5718 of 2010
[M/S SHIVANI LABORATORIES & ANR. V. DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS.]
(Office Report for direction)

CRL.M.P. NO. 23322 OF 2011 IN SLP(Cr1) NO. 5729 of 2010
[[M/S. SHIVANI LABORATOREIS & ANR. V. DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS.]
(Office Report for direction)

CRLMP NO. 23323/2011 IN SLP(Cr1) NO. 5730 of 2010
[[M/S. SHIVANI LABORATOREIS & ANR. V. DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS.]
(Office Report for direction)

CRL.M.P. NO. 23324 OF 2011 IN SLP(Cr1) NO. 5732 of 2010
[[M/S. SHIVANI LABORATOREIS & ANR. V. DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS.]
(Office Report for direction)

CRL.M.P. NO. 23325 OF 2011 IN SLP(Cr1) NO. 5733 of 2010
[[M/S. SHIVANI LABORATOREIS & ANR. V. DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS.]
(Office Report for direction)

CRLMP NO. 23326/2011 IN SLP(Cr1) NO. 5752 of 2010
[[M/S. SHIVANI LABORATOREIS & ANR. V. DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS.]
(Office Report for direction)

CRL.M.P. NO. 23327 OF 2011 IN SLP(Cr1) NO. 5767 of 2010
[[M/S. SHIVANI LABORATOREIS & ANR. V. DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS.]
(Office Report for direction)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Saandu, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioners but we are not inclined to adjourn the matters as office report for directions has been listed before us.
Office report indicates that applications for deletion of common respondent Nos. 2 to 4 has been listed and they are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.
Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions stand disposed of.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER