

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5318/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/12/2009 in CRLP No.7681/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

M/S.SHIVANI LABORATORIES & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DRUGS INSPECTOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents)

- WITH SLP(Crl) NO.5718 of 2010 (With appln(s) for stay)
- SLP(Crl) NO.5729 of 2010 (With appln(s) for stay)
- SLP(Crl) NO.5730 of 2010 (With appln(s) for stay)
- SLP(Crl) NO.5732 of 2010 (With appln(s) for stay)
- SLP(Crl) NO.5733 of 2010 (With appln(s) for stay)
- SLP(Crl) NO.5752 of 2010 (With appln(s) for stay)
- SLP(Crl) NO.5767 of 2010 (With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
for Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar)	Court Master	(Indu Satija)	
	Court Master		